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HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU

BY: ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 23425
SIXTH FLOOR

400 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2509

(215) 928-1400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.
1111 Town Center Drive
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128

VS.

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and

LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

929 South 6th Street

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830-0384

CIVIL ACTION retaty 00y

“NOTICE

“*You have been sued in court. 1f you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the follgwing pages, you mus{ take action
within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the court your defenses or opjections to the
claims set forth against you. You are warned that f you fail to do
so the case may proceed without you and 3 judgment may be en-
tered against you by the court withaut further notice for any mon-
ey claimeg in the complaint or for any other claim or relief request-
ed by the plaintiff. You may iose money or property or other rights
important to you.

“YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AF-
FORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUYT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Raymond Billotte, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ex 50

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
TERM,

No. 200l ~— \AW- ¢

FILED

DEC 0 972002

M 3vrel

W mam A. Shaw

’: CM‘\' o C\er
ce
“AVISO T Y By

“Le nan demandado a usteg en fa corte. 51 usted quiere
defenderse de estas demandas expuestas en las aagmas siguientes,
usted tiene veinte (20) d'vas de plazo al partir de la fecha de fa
demanda y la notificacidn. Hace falta asentar una comparencia
esCrita 0 en persona 0 Con un abogado y entregar a la corte en
forma escrita sus defensas o sus objeciones a tas demandas en
contra de su persona. Sea avisado que si usted no se defiende, la
corte tomarl medidas y puege contiruar la demanda en contra
SUYa SIN Previo aviso ¢ natificaci®n. Ademas, 1a corte puede
decidir a favor del demandante y requiere que usted cumpia con
todas las provisiones de esta demanda. Usted puede perder dinero
0 sus propiedades u otros derechos importantes para usted.

“LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. SI NO TIENE ABOGADO O St NO
TIENE EL DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL SERVICIO,
VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA
QOFICINA CUYA DIRECCIEN SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA
ABAJO PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR
ASISTENCIA LEGAL.
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CIVIL ACTION

1. Plaintiff, Household Bank (SB), N.A., is a corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Nevada, authorized to do business in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania with offices located at 1111 Town Center Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128.

2. The Defendant(s) Richard J. Fullington and Loretta P. Fullington is/are individual(s)
residing at the address(es) contained in the caption of this case.

3. Through accident and without any fault or neghgence on the part of Plaintiff, the
original contract in this matter was inadvertently lost or destroyed a true and correct copy
of the Affidavit of Lost Note being attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked
Plaintiff's Exhibit "A".

4. Though diligent search and inquiry have been made, Plaintiff cannot ascertain the
current whereabouts of the original contract.

5. General Motors Credit Card Services set over unto Plaintiff all of its right, title and
interest in and to its account with Defendant(s) so that Plalntlff is now owner of said
account.

6. Pursuant to the Affidavit of Lost Note there is presently an outstanding balance as
outlined below:

Unpaid balance: $12,641.88
Interest due: 314.40
Attorney's fees at 10%: 1,295.62
Total due: $14,251.90

7. Despite repeated demand by Plaintiff, Defendant(s);has/have failed and refused to
pay the aforesaid sum.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands that judgment be entered against Defendant(s) in

favor of Plaintiff in the amount of $14,251.90 together with interest and costs.

HAYT, HAYT & LAND

By:

Arthur Lashln Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




STATE OF

IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE JUDICAL DISTRICT

Creditor Name: HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.
Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, RICHARD J
Co-Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, LORETTA P
Account Number: 5437000483845113

AFFIDAVIT OF DESTROYED INSTRUMENT

State of Nevada
SS.
County of Clark
The undersigned being duly sworn, states and deposes as follows:
1. That he is employed by HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. in the position of Authorized Agent.
2. That he is duly authorized to make this affidavit and is familiar with the subject account.
3. That he is the keeper of the books and records.

4. That the original contract in this matter has been destroyed, or is no longer accessible to the départment.

5. This affidavit is to be treated as the original document for all purposes and if any originals are
discovered, they will be submitted to the court for cancellation.

6. There is presently an outstanding balance of $ 12641.88 plus interest at the contract rate of 15.15% from
9/15/02 and reasonable attorney fees, if applicable, due upon default.

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.

77~ /
BY SENA ol oo
j

ARIEL MENDOZA
Declarant

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me in the Commonwealth of Nevada

This l_’%day of ;)/202)" ' Pl
| Y Npeeir £ zgawf

‘NOTARY PUBLIC

—p t" — —.!
My Commission Expires: 3 ¢ 5 o

NOTARY PUBLIC
STETE OF NEVADA ||

Counfv of Clark
NANCYL SPEASE

AlSl |
G t. No 01-688011-1
HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU l My Appt, gmrss Mar.30, 2005




State of Nevada
SS.

County of Clark

Creditor Name: HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.

Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, RICHARD J

Co-Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, LORETTA P

Account Number: 5437000483845113

AFFIDAVIT

ARIEL MENDOZA, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that she/he is
authorized agent for HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. and that she/he is duly authorized to take this
Affidavit on behalf of HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. and that the facts contained in the attached
pleading are true and correct to the best of her/his information, knowledge and belief.

Sworn to and Subscribed before me

(=,

ARIEL ENDOZA
Declarayt

208~

This /L/ day of ?QW

77/{}0(./’/7 f ,(g MM—

Nbtary Pubhc

Py
£
H

ey
Lol

Alsl
HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU

NOTARY PUB
STATE OF NEVk'gA
County of Clark
NCY L. SPE
. No 01-68011 1
xpires Mar.30. 2005
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13405

HOUSEHOLD BANK 02-1911-CD
VS.

|
FULLINGTON, RICHARD J. & LORETTAP. !
|
COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW DECEMBER 23, 2002 AT 10:00 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT

ON LORETTA P. FULLINGTON, DEFENDANT AT EMPLOYMENT, 316 EAST CHERRY ST.
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO LORETTA
FULLINGTON A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND
MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
SERVED BY: COUDRIET

NOW JANUARY 20, 2003 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK I RETURN
THE WITHIN COMPLAINT "NOT FOUND" AS TO RICHARD J. FULLINGTON,
DEFENDANT. DEFENDANT IS INCARCERATED IN THE STATE CORRECTIONAL
SYSTEM.

Return Costs

Cost Description | H U U D
30.37 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY; ATTY. | (&)7: .L—==:
|

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY. g
. JAN 20 ZOUS
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Pro\honbtary Ch;ﬁ% W
My Commission Expires \
15t Monday in Jan. 2006 Sheriff

Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

Page 1 of |



HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU

BY: ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATIONNO. 23425
SIXTH FLOOR

400 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2509

(215) 928-1400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF | ceRTIFY THE WITHIN A TRUE

COPY OF THE ORIGI LED IN

THIS CASE.
' Attorney Tor Plaintift

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.
1111 Town Center Drive
Las Vegas, Nevada 89128

vs.

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and

LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

929 South 6th Street

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830-0384

| CLEARFIELD COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
i
TERM,

. No. 2es - \q\\~ L9

‘ | hereby certify this io ba a true
. ane attested copy of the erlginal
! statement filed in this case.

22 092002

CIVIL ACTION Attest. ot &4
- i Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts
“"AVISO

“NOTICE

“¥You have peen sued in court. if you wish to defend against
the claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty {20) days after this complaint and notice are served,
by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the court your gefenses or objections to the
claims set fortn against you. You are warneg that if you faii 1o do
sc the case may proceed without you and a juagment may be en-
tered against you by the court without further notice for any mon-

ey clarmed in the complaint or for any other claim or refief request-
ed by the plaintiff. You may iose money or property or other rights

important to you.

“YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR L AWYER AT
ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AF-

FORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH

BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Raymond Billotte, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ex 50

{_e han demandado a usted en |a corte. Siusted quiere
defenderse de estas demandas expuestas en las p'aginas siguientes,
usted tiene veinte (20) dias, de plazo al partir de la fecha de ia
demanda y la notificacidn. Hace falta asentar una comparencia
escrita o en persona o0 Con un abogado y entregar a la carte en
forma escrizz sus defensas o sus objeciones 2 1as demandas en
contra e su perspna. Sea avisado gue si usted no se gefienge, la
corte tomarﬁ medicas y puede contiruar la demanda en contra
SUya Si1n Previo aviso o notiticacibn. Adem'as, ta corte puede
decidir a tavor del demandante y requiere que usted cumpla con
todas las provisiones de esta demanda. Usted puede perder dinero
o sus propiedades u otros derechos importantes para usted.

“LLEVE ESTA DEMANDA A UN ABOGADO
INMEDIATAMENTE. 51 NO TIENE ABOGADC O SI NO
TIENE EL DINERO SUFICIENTE DE PAGAR TAL SERVICIO,
VAYA EN PERSONA O LLAME POR TELEFONO A LA
QFICINA CUYA DI RECCION SE ENCUENTRA ESCRITA
ABAJO PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE SE PUEDE CONSEGUIR

ASISTENCIA LEGAL.




CIVIL ACTION |

1. Plaintiff, Household Bank (SB) , N.A., is a corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Nevada, authorized to do business in the Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania with offices located at 1111 Town Center Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128.

2. The Defendant(s) Richard J. Fullington and Loretta P. Fullington is/are individual (s)
4 residing at the address(es) contained in the caption of this ciase.

3. Through accident and without any fault or negligence on the part of Plaintiff, the
original contract in this matter was inadvertently lost or destroyed, a true and correct copy
of the Affidavit of Lost Note being attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked

Plaintiff's Exhibit "A".

4. Though diligent search and inquiry have been made, Plaintiff cannot ascertain the

current whereabouts of the original contract. |

5. General Motors Credit Card Services set over unto Plaintiff all of its right, title and
interest in and to its account with Defendant(s) so that Plaintiff is now owner of said
account. |

‘ |
6. Pursuant to the Affidavit of Lost Note there is presently an outstanding balance as
outlined below:

Unpaid balance: 1;$12,641.88
Interest due: ' 314.40
Attorney's fees at 10%: ‘ 1,295.62
Total due: :$14,251.90_

7. Despite repeated demand by Plaintiff, Defendant(s) has/have failed and refused to
pay the aforesaid sum.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands that judgment be entered against Defendant(s) in
favor of Plaintiff in the amount of $14,251.90 together with interest and costs.

|
HAYT, HAYT & LAND
|

By: |
Arthur Lashi#! Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




STATE OF

IN THE DISTRICT.COURT FOR THE JUDICAL DISTRICT

Creditor-Name: HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.
Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, RICHARD J ' |
Co-Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, LORETTA P .
Account Number: 5437000483845113

AFFIDAVIT OF DESTROYED INSTRUMENT

State of Nevada
SS. )

County of Clark

1

The undersigned being duly sworn, states and deposes as follows:
1. That he is employed by HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. in the position of Authorized Agent.

2. That he is duly authorized to make this affidavit and is familiar with the subject account.

3. That he is the keeper of the books and records.

4. That the original contract in this matter has been destroyed, or is no longer accessible to the department.

5. This affidavit is to be treated as the original docurnent for all purposes and if any originals are
discovered, they will be submitted to the court for cancellation.

6. There is presently an outstanding balance of § 12641.88 plus interest at the contract rate of 15.15% from
9/15/02 and reasonable attorney fees, if applicable, due upon default.

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. _ , \

7~ /
BY S5~ el

ARIEL MENDOZA , O TT———

Declarant : .

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me in the Commonwealth of Nevada

This ﬁiiday of ’)/ZOZ)V 9?1792?/
j@(/ | ,/ xgﬁﬁﬂ/

‘NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3 ~ 3¢ TE _S‘ .

ROTARY PUigLID

b &mt:@f*?ﬂég‘wﬁﬁﬁ :

| County of Clark.
| e

o G

HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU | [,_ M Aot Eapitso Moy S0 2005;/




State of Nevada
SS.

County of Clark

Creditor Name: HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.
Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, RICHARD J
Co-Debtor Name: FULLINGTON, LORETTA P
Account Number: 5437000483845113

AFFIDAVIT

ARIEL MENDOZA, being duly swomn according to law, deposes and says that she/he is
authorized agent for HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. and that she/he is duly authorized to take this
Affidavit on behalf of HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. and that the facts contained in the attached
pleading are true and correct to the best of her/his information, knowledge and belief.

ARIEL Y ENDOZA d—__—ﬂ
Declarant
Sworn to and Subscribed before me

This / (// day of ,74'[11"' , 204 [

77%%"] f /fgﬁﬁcw—g

Nbtary Pubhc /

NOTARY PU
STATE OF ME%ED:!
NANCYT LSt
f\%pt rNo 01-68011-1!

ires Mar.30, 2005

Al151
HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU



HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU
BY: ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. -~ 23425
. SIXTH FLOOR

400 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2509
(215) 928-1400 -

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.

vs.

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and
LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

c”ikaav4;.

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL - DIVISION

TERM,

No. 2002-1911-CD

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE WITHOUT'PREJUDICE

ONLY AGAINST RICHARD J. FULLINGTON

TO THE PROTHONTARY :

Kindly discontinue the above captioned matter without prejudice.

=T \i-:'j rr:\\
' N il A

William A. Shaw
pProthonotary

HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU

Attorney for Plaintiff
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703~ Ceck of Dise. lo Ay
William A. w:@z%

Prothanotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @ Q» ‘
CIVIL DIVISION
Household Bank (SB), N.A.
Vs. No. 2002-01911-CD

J. Richard Fullington Jr.
Loretta P. Fullington

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on February 18,

2003, marked:

Discontinued as to Richard J. Fullington ONLY without prejudice

Record costs in the sum of $105.00 have been paid in full by Arthur Lashin, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 18th day of February A.D. 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



FILED

MAR 3 1 2003
v%gyarn;%,fghE“N
rothenetary
HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU
BY: ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE
IDENTIFICATION NO. 23425 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SIXTH FLOOR
400 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2509
(215) 928-1400
) BOQSFHQLP ?AﬁK_(?B?,.N:A: o CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- « . . . . .Plaintiff CIvVIL DIVISION
vs.
RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and TERM,
LORETTA P. FULLINGTON
e e e e e e e e e e .Defendant
= ¢ L No. 2002-1911 ¢D
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK .
e e e TUTT T .Garnishee
INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
mo . . COUNTY NATIONAL BANK . . . . .. .. Garnishee

Pursuant to the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure, you are required to file
answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20) days after service upon
you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you:

1. At the time you were served or at any subseguent time did you owe the Defendant (s)
any money or were you liable to him, (her, them) on anyv negotiable or other written
instrument, or did he (she, they) claim that ydu owed him (her, them) any money or
were liable to him, (her, them) for any reason?

a) If so, how much is owed?




2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of
yourself and one or more persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part
by the Defendant (s)?

a) 1If so, describe property

3. At any time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title
to any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant(s) or in
which Defendant (s) held or claimed any interest?

a) 1If so, describe property

4. At any time you were served or at any subseguent time did you hold as fiduciary
any property in which the Defendant(s) had any interest?

a) If so, describe property

5. At any time before or after you were served did the Defendant(s) transfer or
deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or
consent and what was the consideration therefore? .

a) If so, describe property delivered and consideration involved |

. 6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant(s) or to any person or place pursuant to his (her, their)
direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the Defendant(s) against you?

a) If so, how much aiad you pay, transfer or deliver?

By:

Arthur Lashin, Esquire'
Attorney for Plaintiff
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R | Oy
[ NN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
M- CIVIL DIVISION | |

|
|

VS. - ‘

GINg,

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and |
LORETTA P. FULLINGTON NUMBER: 2002-1911-CD

B

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against thé Defendant(s) Loretta P. Fullington”
~ only for failure to answer Plaintiff's Complaint, endorsed with twenty (20) day notice to plead,

served upon Defendant(s) on December 23,2002 and assess damages as follows:

Unpaid Balance $12,641.88
Plus Interest : 314.40 _
Late Charges . A " .00 Fﬂ L E
Plus Attorney's Fees 1,295.62 ,
. JAN 2 97003

Less Credits, if any , .00 ‘

William A. Shaw
TOTAL DUE: $14,251.90 Prothenctary

Pursuant to PaR.C.P. 237.1, T hereby certify that notice to file this P'(raecipe was mailed to

the above named Defendant(s) and the Aﬁomey of Record (if applicable) on January 16, 2003 and

copy/copies of same is/are attached hereto. |

J

|
ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE #23425
Attorney For Plaintiff
HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU
400 Market Street
6th Floor _
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106
(215) 928-1400 ' p




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. : STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
vs.

SS

LORETTA P. FULLINGTON o
: COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

Arthur Lashin. , being duly sworn according to Law, deposes .and says that he
represents the Plaintiff in the above éntitled.case; that he is authorized to make this
Affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff; and that the above named Defendant (s) is (are)
18+ years of age; the address of Defendant(s) is | 929 South 6th Street,

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830-0384 Occupation of Defendant(s) is
unknown; and the Defendant(s).is (are) not in the Military Service of the United States,
nor any State or Territory thereof or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers' and the

g

Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940 and amendments thereto.

HAYT, HAYT AND LANDAU
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Prothonotary
Sworn to and subscribed before

me this 22nd day of January

Sl D

$Nggg;¥,Pﬁbiic

My commission expires:




HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU

BY: ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE
lDENﬂFmAﬂONNO.23425 .
SIXTH FLOOR

400 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2508

(215) 928-1400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
DATE: JANUARY 16, 2003

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.
llll Town Center Drive
-Lé.‘s Vegas, Nevada 89128

vs.,

LORETTA -P. FULLINGTON
929 South 6th Street

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830-0384

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

TERM,

No.  2002-1911-CD

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TAKE DEFAULT
“ PURSUANT TO PA.R.C.P. 237.1

You are in default because you have failed to enter a written appearance personally or
by attorney and file in writing with the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth
against you. Unless you act within ten days from the date of this notice, a judgment may be
entered against you without a hearing and you may lose your preperty or other important rights.
You should take this notice to a lawyer at once. If you do not have a lawyer or cannot afford
one, go to or telephone the following office to find out where you can get legal help:

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641

ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE, #23425
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-~ OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY“W: . |

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PROTHONGTARY
L ] .
Loretta P. Fullington

929 South 6th Street

Clearfield, PA 16830-0384

To:

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEARFIELD County

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.
Term,

VS.
No.__ 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and
LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

NOTICE
Pursuant to Rule 236 of the Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, you are heréby notified that a
Judgment has been entered against you in the above proceeding as indicatet‘lzijw. z
- Prd?fgﬁézaq/

Judgment by Default ($14,251.90 plus court costs)
against Loretta P. Fullington Onlv

{3 Money Judgment
[ Judgment in Replevin
(] Judgment for Possession
] Judgment on Award of Arbitration
(] Judgment on Verdict
[ Judgment on Court Findings
IF YOU HAVE ANY -QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL:

ATTORNEY ARTHUR LASHIN, ‘ Esquire

(Insert Attormey’'s Name)

(215) 928-1400

at tnis telephone number:

560 (2) (Rev. 4/78) . . . GEedo e



A]

~ copy/copies of same is/are attached hereto.

0" IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA COmy

CIVIL DIVISION

HOUSEHSED BANK (SB), N.A.

- Vs. -

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and

LORETTA P. FULLINGTON - NUMBER: 2002-1911-CD

PR,

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff z;.nd against the De:fendant(s) LorettaP.F ullington :

only for failure to answer Plaintiff's Complaint, endorsed w1th twenty (20) day notice to plead,

served upon Defendant(s) on December 23, 2002 and assess damages as follows:

Unpaid Balance $12,641.88
Plus Interest 314.40
Late Charges | | ‘ .00
Plus Aftorney'g Fees 1,295 62
Less Credits, if any v .00
TOTAL DUE: $14,251.§0

Pursuant to PaR.C.P. 237.1, I hereby certify that notice to fil2 this Praccipe was mailed to

the above hamed Defendant(s) and the Aftorney of Record (if applicable) on Jan 6,2003 and

ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE #23425
Attorney For Plaintiff

HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU

400 Market Street

6th Floor

Philadelphia, Pennsylvama 19106
(215) 928-1400 ° N

wEL




INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Household Bank (SB), N.A.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2002-01911-CD
Real Debt: $14,251.90
Atty’s Comm:

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From:

I. Richard Fullington Jr. Entry: $20.00

Loretta P. Fullington

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment against Loretta
P. Fullingtors ONLY

Date of Entry: January 29, 2003

Expires: January 29, 2008

Certified from the record this 29th day of January, 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ok stk ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ek o sk sk ok ok koskok e ok ok sk ook ok ok ok ok ok sk skokeok sokok sk kokok ok ok ok ook ok ko ok ok ok ok K

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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ir J e Praecipe for Writ of Execution - Money Judgr. nts.
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
vs.
RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and NO. 2002-1911 ¢p Term, 19

LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

To the Prothonotary:

Issue writ of execution in the above matter,

CLEARFIELD

(1). directed to the Sheriff of County;

]

(2). against the following property __ RLICHARD J. FULLINGTON and LORETTA P. FULLINGTON :

.

] of defendant(s) and
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

garnishee;

(3). against the following property in the hands of (n;ame)

(4). and index this writ

(a) against RICHARD J. FULLINGTON AND LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

defendant(s) and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

(b) against , as garnishee,

as a lis pendens against real property of the defendant(s) in name of garnishee as follows:

BANK ATTACHMENT AT: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Corner of Market and Second

Clearfield, PA 16836 (ONLY LORETTA P, FULLINGTON )

(Specifically describe property)

(If space insufficient, attach extra sheets)

(5). Amount due 251.90
Interest from 1/29/03 78.61
Costs (to be added) ' . S

Prowl?xonowma Costs ,25.00

yd
. Attorney for Plaintifi(s)
ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE, #23425
(215) 928-1400

- FILED

Proth’y. No. 63 » MAR 312003

Willlam A. Shaw
Prethohotary
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BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY

BANK ATTACHMENT AGAINST LORETTA P. FULLINGTON AT:

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Corner of Market and Second Streets

Clearfield, PA 16836 - No. 2002-1911 CD Term, 19 RECEIVED WRIT THIS DAY
No. Term, 19 of AD.,19____
IN THE COURT OF COMMON at M.
PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA . , Sheriff

HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.

vs.
RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and

LORETTA P. FULLINGTON WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Money Judgments)

EXECUTION DEBT

FILED#~
000 Interest from

m| 3oy

MAR 3 12003 1L e wrizs, . Prothonotary - - - 125 10O
o Shis Praecipe m.o—. Writ of Execution Use Attorney - - L
William A. Shaw g UsePlansf - - ||

Prothonotary

Attorney’s Comm. -
!

H
Satifaction . -, - T

~ - -

T % -

Sherif - - - -

the arfupr sy '

t
r
Loy

[T ™

.
\n

Atnkp for Plaintifi(s)
ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE, #2342°¢
(215) 928-1400
HAYT, HAYT & LANDAL!
“8TH FLOOR
400 MARKEY STREET
PHILA, PA 19108



1= WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Household Bank (SB), N.A.,

Vs. NO.: 2002-01911-CD

I. Richard Fullington Jr.,
Loretta P. Fullington,

County National Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A.,, , Plaintiff(s) from J. RICHARD
FULLINGTON JR. and LORETTA P. FULLINGTON, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank, Garnishee(s) as follows: Bank attachment at: County National Bank, corner of Market and
Second Streets, Clearfield, PA (ONLY Loretta P. Fullington
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $14,251.90 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST from 1/29/03: $78.61 SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: $

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 03/31/2003

a

()

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Arthur Lashin, Esq.
At AM./PM. 400 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106
(215) 928-1400

Sheriff



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 13887
HOUSEHOLD BANK(SB), N.A, 02-1911-CD
VS.
FULLINGTON, LORETTA P. |

WRIT OF EXECUTION INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE !

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, APRIL 10, 2003, @ 2:50 P.M. O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON RACHEL LARSON, PERSON IN CHARGE AT
COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE, AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, ONE
SOUTH SECOND STREET, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

16830 BY HANDING TO RACHEL LARSON, PERSON IN CHARGE AT THE COUNTY
NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MAKING KNOWN
TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

NOW, MAY 15,2003 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED, PAID COSTS FROM ADVANCE
AND MAKE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE TO ATTORNEY

SHERIFF HAWKINS  $25.37
SURCHARGE $10.00

PAID BY ATTORNEY
I
[
(9;/37@/
MAY 15 200 %/7
William A. Shaw
Prethonetary
Sworn to Before Me This So Ans‘lwers,
2003 |
/s /Z@é:—-—%———
el St Bsdtns Quadouf~
Promoqotary . Chest r%gm
My Commission Expires e
1st Monday in Jan. 2006 Sheriff

-Clearfield Co., Clearield, PA |

Page 1 of |




WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Household Bank (SB), N.A.,

Vs. NO.: 2002-01911-CD

J. Richard Fullington Jr.,
Loretta P. Fullington,

County National Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY: :

To satisty the debt, interest and costs due HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A., , Plaintiff(s) from J. RICHARD
FULLINGTON JR. and LORETTA P. FULLINGTON, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) Youare also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank, Garnishee(s) as follows: Bank attachment at: County National Bank, corner of Market and
Second Streets, Clearfield, PA (ONLY Loretta P. Fullington
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $14,251.90 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST from 1/29/03: $78.61 SHERIFF: §
PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 03/31/2003

”
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this :3 l Sﬁ: day

of _Nayein AD._Q003 Requesting Party: Arthur Lashin, Esq.
At_R.S0 AMEM 400 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

A " (215) 928-1400
Sheriff S CoprSise, R¥iun CMAMD%K



HAYT, HAYT & LANDAU

BY: ARTHUR LASHIN, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATIONNO. 23425 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTI
SIXTH FLOOR :

F

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-2509
| (215) 9281400

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Civil DIVISION

F
400 MARKET STREET - i
HOUSEHOLD BANK (SB), N.A. |

i

vs. _ I
‘ ) TERM,

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and

LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

I

and l

, : .. No. 2002-1911 ¢D

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK ' o

Garnishee‘ o : ' ‘
ORDER TO DISCONTINUE AND DISSOLVE ATTACHMENT
. ]

. TO THE PROTHONOTARY: i

Kindly mark the attachment against the Garnishee,  COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
, made under the Writ of Execution kssued on ' March 21, 2003

in the above captioned matter Discontinued and Dissolved.
- : i T

_’2 &"I;ij.&l o s

o P | |
@M/@rf” 64 e - |

APR 17 2003 By: /

!
HAYT, HAYT & LAN

Williarm A. Shaw |
Prothonotary - 3




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @
| J.Z_‘A
CIVIL DIVISION

Household Bank (SB), N.A.

Vs. No. 2002-01911-CD

J. Richard Fullington Jr.
Loretta P. Fullington
and
County National Bank

!
i
Garnishee |
1
|

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

i
Commonwealth of PA i
County of Clearfield I

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on April 17, 2003,

marked: [

;

Discontinue and Dissolve Attachment of Garnishee, County National Bank
i
i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF., I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 17th day of April A.D. 2003.

(ot L

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
Plaintiff
V8.
RICHARD J. FULLINGTON

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2002-1911-CD

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

WILLIAM T. MOLCZAN, ESQUIRE
PA. 1.D#47437
WELTMAN,WEINBERG &REIS,CO.
L.PA.

436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 2718
PITTSBURGH,PA 15219
(412)434-7955

Fax: 412-338-7130

WWR#5491040

Fl;_ e
; Cc
JG!? /0&54; 07

Willklam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.

Plaintiff

VS,

RICHARD J. FULLINGTON

Defendant

CIVIL. DIVISION

Civil Action No. 2002-1911-CD

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

Kindly enter our appearance on behalf of the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

h/%/w/

WILLIAM T. MO PZAN, ESQUIRE
PA. L.D.#47437

WELTMAN,WE KBERG &REIS,CO.
L.P.A.

436 SEVENTH AVENUE, SUITE 2718
PITTSBURGH,PA 15219
(412)434-7955

Fax: 412-338-7130

WWR #5491040



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911-CD
vs. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
AS TO LORETTA P FULLINGTON ONLY
(BANK ATTACHMENT and LEVY)
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,
Garnishee,
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczen, Esquire

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Buiiding

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040

FILED v pd
Ofc?%’le%ad Akz&"i?

William A, Shay 3tCayy wnit
Prothonotary/Cleri of Courts TO ‘SW

@
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA

Plaintiff

Vs, Civil Action No. 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON

Defendants

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,

Garnishee
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
ASTO LORETTA P FULLINGTON ONLY

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter. ..
1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against LORETTA P FULLINGTON, Defendant :

3. against NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee

4. Judgment Amount ! $ 14251.90
Interest i $ 3917.12
Costs $
SUBTOTAL: ! $ 18169.02
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): Prothonotary °°s"§ __145.00

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: L‘/ W/A/—\

William T. Molczan, Esqufire

PA 1D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

HSBC BANK NEVANDA NA i
Plaintiff Neo.2002-1911-CD

VS, |

i

LORETTA P FULLINGTON !

|

Defendant '

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being

taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
$300.00 in cash or property. There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly:

1) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.
2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted. i
You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

|
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. |
LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0.BOX 186 l
HARRISBURG, PA 17108 '
TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-692-7375

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

A e e
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CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

N FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) I desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(__) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: (__)incash () inkind
(specify property):

©) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH;

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. Second Street, Suite 116, Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached
may be set forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For
limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule,
designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.



|
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION |

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA l
Plaintiff

Z%
vs. Civil Action No. 2002-1911-CD h @)‘\

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendant :

Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

I
i
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK . !
|
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY: !

i

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LORETTA P FULLINGTON Defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendan[t(s) and to sell his/her/their interest therein;
2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as garnishee, 116 S 2"” ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830 and to

notify the garnishee that: :

a. An attachment has been issued; ;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof; -

¢. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution \

1. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or i
ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123, '
3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above sated

Amountdue ... $18169.02 I
Costs to be added...; .............................. $ 1‘1500 Prothonotary costs
Prothonot !

Deputy
pATED: 10 o7

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the
defendant, the levy and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social

Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the
account of the defendant,




WWR#5491040

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911-CD
Vs. INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
SOUTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040

FI}.E T

COlZ @

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff
Vs, Civil Action No.: 2002-1911-CD
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee
TO:  SOUTHWEST SAVINGS BANK Suggested Reference No.: XXX-XX-9730
116 S2"P ST

CLEARFIELD PA 16830
RE: LORETTA P FULLINGTON
929 SO 6TH ST
CLEARFIELD,PA 16830

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4, At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123? If
so, identify each account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

William T. Molczan, Egduire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)




WWR#5491040

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911-CD
Vvs. _ INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
NORTH WEST SAVINGS BANK
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PALD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Averiue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040

HLED o,
JO%@L@

William A Shaw
Promonotary/Cierk of Courtg




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No.: 2002-1911-CD
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee
TO: SOUTHWEST SAVINGS BANK Suggested Reference No.: XXX-XX-9730

200 kS 2" ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830
RE: LORETTA P FULLINGTON
929 SO 6TH ST
CLEARFIELD,PA 16830

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A, You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof:
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81232 If
so, identify each account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

By: //‘/4//‘{:’/%5/%

William T. Molczan, Esduire

PA LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Compary)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff

VS.

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON

Defendants

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,

Garnishee,

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2002-1911-CD

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE AND AMEND WRITOF
EXECUTION

AS TO LORETTA P FULLINGTON ONLY
(BANK ATTACHMENT)

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczlan, Esquire

PA 1D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040

PILED At

5P 038
7 ) P Ozxsn'w Slatleconts
Pmtho\rqlggry"}mem gf Courts ‘}'D S}LQ;‘,\F‘L

o



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA

Plaintiff |
VS. Civil Action No.2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON

Defendants |

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,

Garnishee
PRAECIPE TO REISSUE AND AMEND WRIT OF EXECUTION
AS TO LORETTA P FULLINGTON ONLY

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter. ..
L. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against LORETTA P FULLINGTON, Defendant

3. against NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee

4. Judgment Amount : $ 14251.90
Interest ; $ 6003.49
Costs | $
SUBTOTAL: I $ 20255.39
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): ~ Prothonotary costs ¢ _182¢co

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

by [ JfT
* William T. Molczan, Esquire
PA LD. #47437
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955
WWR#5491040




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911 CD
VvS.
LORETTA PFULLINGTON
Defendant
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
$300.00 in cash or property. There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly:

) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.
@) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at

the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-692-7375

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

0N RN —



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
1, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

@)) FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) I desire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
(__) (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(__) (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE
FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:
(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: (__ Yincash  (__ )inkind
(specify property):

b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §
(c) Other (specify amount & basis for exemption):

1 request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1 understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
1 N. Second Street, Suite 116, Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext. 5986

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached
may be set forth in the Writ or included in a separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set
forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person
not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For
limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule,
designate the officer, organization or person to be named in the notice.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 2002-1911-CD
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendant
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK ,
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LORETTA P FULLINGTON Defendant(s);

¢ You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his/her/their interest therein;
2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as garnishee, 116 S 2™’ ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830 and to

notify the garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution :

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or
ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.
3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above sated

Amount dUe ..o $20255.39
Coststobeadded.................c.. . $
193-60
Prothonotary Prothonotary costs

(Jlﬁ M’é@%_

DATED: Qf l 8 | oG

WWR#5491040




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 02-181-CD

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA |CQ\C
Vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and LORETTA P. FULLINGTON

TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 12/06/2009 MRf  HEARING: PAGE: 106139
DEFENDANT: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee F ' E D
ADDRESS: 116 S. 2ND ST. T

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 SEP 16 7
ALTERNATE ADDRESS 0
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE Pt B
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW, D-16 -9 AT _JO w35 (AM7PM SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee,
DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO \/E&{ gi)(')(j m 'MM/Z(’)

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM{/ HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED _// L S 2 ST
Clpaetyal] 2 . %0

NOW AT AM/PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW AT AM/ PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answefs: i IN SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

DAY OF 2009 Deputy Slgnature

\))4%4/5 £odMods

Print Deputy Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DKT PG.106139 H“

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA NO. 02:184CD
=VS-
RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and LORETTA P. FULLINGTON
TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW SEPTEMBER 16, 2009 MAILED THE WITHIN, WRIT OF EXECUTION,PRAECIPE, NOTICE OF WRIT, CLAIM FOR
EXEMPTION, TO LORETTA P. FULLINGTON, DEFENDANT AT 929 SO 6™ ST., CLEARFIELD, PA.16830 IN THE S.A.S.E.

SHFF. HAWKINS: $20.00 So Answers,

SHFF. SURCHARGE: $262.00 W
PAID BY: Atty. &1;(1;(, /4 ‘ W
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS CHESTER A. HAWKINS

DAY OF 2009 SHERIFF

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Tis



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff

Vs, Civil Action No. 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendant

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LORETTA P FULLINGTON Defendant(s),

e} You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his/her/their interest therein;
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as garnishee, 116 S 2™° ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830 and to

notify the garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherw1se
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution ‘

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or
ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.
3 If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above sated

Amount due ... e $20255.39

Coststobeadded............c.ooociiinininins s
153-60 prothonotary costs

Rf‘f‘cwjl this writ this i Prothon(giz\i)'y
Lt AD. _Joz M
A TSy AMfEMY ,\) J.L/ a

 Y8lo9 Lt d %5
l\?v%rgt)sﬁmmo 8 Sheriff v&x///w




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendant

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LORETTA P FULLINGTON Defendant(s),

¢} You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his/her/their interest therein;
2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as garnishee, 116 S 2"° ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830 and to

notify the garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or
_ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.
3 If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above sated

Amount die .....ioiiei $20255.39
Coststobeadded..........coovveveeiiiiniiinn... S
 153.60
Prothonotary Prothonota ary costs

:ived this writ this _Z_______t' ( 44 Mr/
4t AD_ _das ~ -

Qlglog e
aﬁgﬁ)ﬂmmo 8 &u/&/ ‘%/Mé&u)

Sheriff ,é? /72”7{




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911 CD
vs.
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendant
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH
PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION
established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least
$300.00 in cash or property. There are also other exemptions which may be applicable to you. Listed below is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights. If you have an
exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1 Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.
2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at

the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. IF YOU DO
NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108
TELEPHONE NO.: 1-800-692-7375

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

WO N R W N



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911-CD
VS, INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF EECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff
vs. Civil Action No.: 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants

and

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee

TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
116 S2"° ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830
RE: LORETTA P FULLINGTON
929 SO 6TH ST
CLEARFIELD,PA 16830

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4, At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

S. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time vou were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 If
so, identify each account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

« . —
By: ' o~/
William T Molczan, Esquire d

PA 1D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911-CD
VS, INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

Garnishee FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Averue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.: 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants

and

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee

TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
116 S2™° ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830
RE: LORETTA P FULLINGTON
929 SO 6TH ST
CLEARFIELD,PA 16830

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.




INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or cid he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

!

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit. not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 If
s0, identify each account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

. . —
By: ' [
William T. Molczan, Esquire a

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO, L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his’her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911-CD
VS. INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.: 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants

and

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee

TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
116 S 2™ ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830
RE: LORETTA P FULLINGTON
929 SO 6TH ST
CLEARFIELD,PA 16830

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason?

la. [f the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant. '

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring
basis.



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 [f
s0, identify each account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: ' /
William T. Molczan, Esquire a

PA 1LD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DKT PG.106139 ) p
G\

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA NO. 02-1#17CD
-Vs-
RICHARD J. FULLINGTON and LORETTA P. FULLINGTON
TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, Garnishee WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE

AMENDED

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW SEPTEMBER 21, 2009 CHANGE SHERIFF COSTS TO: SHFF. HAWKINS: $26.00 and SHFF. SURCHARGE $20.00

So Answers,
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS CHESTER A. HAWKINS
DAY OF 2009 SHERIFF

F
SE%Z?E

v William A, g,
rothonotary/Clerk Sf




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff No. 2002-1911-CD
VS. INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,, L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040

FILED ~%
c et )}99-52[%@# @C/

Wiliiam A. Shaw
erothonotary/Clerk of Courts

-«




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA

Plaintiff

VSs. Civil Action No.: 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendants

and

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
Garnishee

TO: NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK
116 S2"° ST
CLEARFIELD PA 16830
RE: LORETTA P FULLINGTON
929 SO 6TH ST
CLEARFIELD,PA 16830

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein, the word "defendant” means any one or moz= of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While service of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the

time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to him for any reason?

NO

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;,
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

r—

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or
control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

N

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

No

4, At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had an interest?

N o

5. At any time before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

N O

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant

against you?
N o

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the entity electronically depositing those funds on a recurring

basis.
N o



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81232 If
so, identify each account.

No

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,, L.P.A.

W MApn
By: /
William T. Molczan, Esquire y

PA 1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LP.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#5491040




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating
to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is RO(‘ )’)@) L 5[’ j\ W &b

(Name)
OP% \Z@,Dr QSQH‘H}LJY (W of NOYH/)W@S?L\%(VIV%) 5@ garnishee herein,
(Tl'fle) Company

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

Answers to Interrogatories are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

il 9

“(SIGNATURE)




NORTHWEST
SAVINGS BANK

Where people make the difference.

100 LIBERTY STREET - P. O. BOX 128 - WARREN, PENNSYLVAMNIA 18365

HSBC Bank Nevada
Vs.

Richard J Fullington

Lorretta P Fullington
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Clearfield

Case No 2002-1911-CD

VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify under penalty of perjury, that he/she is the legal representative of
Northwest Savings Bank, Garnishee herein, that he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification and that
the facts set forth in the foregoing INTERROGATORIES are true and correct to the best of his/her

knowledge, information and belief.
ZE?EQ o4 & Sp o

Rachel L Schwab

Please forward all future related documents from the above referenced case number -o:

Northwest Savings Bank
Attn: Rachel Schwab
100 Liberty St

PO Box 128

Warren PA 16365

PH: 814-728-7389

Thank you.

Northwest Direct: 1-877-672-5678 www.northwestsavingsbank.com




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

HSBC Bank Nevada
Plaintiff |
VS. *
Richard J Fullington
Lorretta P Fullington
Defendants \
v,
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,
Garnishee Case No 2002-1911-CD
!
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Answers to Interrogatories in
Attachment was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this 7" day of
October 2009, to unrepresented parties in the above captioned matter as follows:

Richard J Fullington & Lorretta P Fullington
212 Johns Dr

Clearfield, PA 16830 |

Richard J Fullington & Lorretta P Fuilington
6293 Clearfield Woodland Hwy

Clearficld, PA 16830

Weltman, Weinberg, & Reis CO., ‘L.P.A
1400 Koppers Building '

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

By @ﬁﬁlﬂﬂ (%%UAJOJQ

Rachel Schwab
Northwest Savings Bank
100 Liberty St

PO Box 128

Warren PA 16365

(814) 728-7389



WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

BY: James C. Warmbrodt, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 3& M\«’ +

1.D. No.42524 vt
FILED ' "o

436 Seventh Avenue, Suite 1400

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 M 3lgrm

Phone: 412.434.7955 NOV 12 2009

Fax: 412.434.7959 3

File # 05491040 William A, sm@
Prothonotary/Clerk of

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
CLEARFIELD County

Court of Common Pleas
VS.

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
NO. 2002-1911-CD
and
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

Garnishee(s)

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly marked the above matter settled, discontinued, and ended as to
Garnishee(s), NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, only.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

(

James
Attorne

armbrodt, Esquire
r Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed

Before me th ay of October, 2009

NEZR\Y

NMA@UBLTC




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20875
NO:  02-1911-CD
PLAINTIFF: HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
vs.
DEFENDANT: LORETTAP. FULLINGTON

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 10/1/2007
LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
SALE HELD 5 F ‘ LED
SOLD TO of ‘2:/54,?
SOLD FOR AMOUNT ~ PLUS COSTS JAN 20 20
WRIT RETURNED  1/20/2012 William A. S
Prothonotary/Clerk o Courts
DETAILS
@ SERVED LORETTA P. FULLINTON

LOETTA P. FULLINGTON WAS NEVER SERVED. THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE WAS WAITING FOR CORRECTED
PAPERS TO SERVE BANK FIRST.

@ SERVED NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK

ATTORNEY OFFICE WAS GOING TO CORRECT THE GARNISHEE NAME AND ADDRESS. THE SHEIRFF'S
OFFICE NEVER REVEIVED THE CORRECTED PAPERS FOR SERVICE.

@ SERVED
NOW, JANUARY 20, 2012 RETURN WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20675
NO:  02-1911-CD
PLAINTIFF: HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
VS.
DEFENDANT: LORETTAP. FULLINGTON

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY / INTERROGATORIES

SHERIFF RETURN
L

SHERIFF HAWKINS $25.76

SURCHARGE $30.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

e o

Chester R. Hawkins

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

HSBC BANK NEVADA NA
Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 2002-1911-CD

RICHARD J FULLINGTON
LORETTA P FULLINGTON
Defendant :

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK .

Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: LORETTA P FULLINGTON Defendant(s);

(N You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his/her/their interest therein;
2 You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK, as garnishee, 116 S 2"° ST CLEARFIELD PA 16830 and to

notify the garnishee that:

a, An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

¢. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or
ii. That total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300 in all accounts
shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The
funds shall be set aside pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42
Pa.C.S. § 8123.
3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above sated

Amountdue ...........oeeeiiiiiiennnn... . $18169.02
" Prothonotary costs

. Coststobeadded..........covvvvniniiiiieininninns $_ 149.00
Received this writ this ‘ SY day

Deputy

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the
defendant, the levy and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social
Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the
account of the defendant.



PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME LORETTAP. FULLINTON NO. 02-1911-CD
NOW, January 20, 2012, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
; Loretta P. Fullington to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
! sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
gEDIE:VICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 14,251.90
INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE FROM 1O
LEVY
g‘ggﬁﬁg PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggSMT"ﬂgg'ON ?-gg FORECLOSURE FEES
| sriomheycomnssin
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 30.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE

ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS

ADD'L POSTING

INTEREST

3,917.12
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOQUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/ SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $18,369.78
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 10.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
LIEN SEARCH
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $25.76 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 25.76
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 145.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $170.76
TOTAL COSTS $18,369.78

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



